
January 31, 2017 Page 1 of 2

43D  26730-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Priority Date: MAY 15, 1899

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 186.50

Owners:
JAYME P BACHLER 

MARK S STOVALL 

CHRISTINE L STOVALL 

DENNY P SALVESON 

PAUL D SADLER 

ANN M SADLER 

ARDYTH  BOEHM 

MIKE  DECKER 

JONATHAN J SCOTT 

SHELLI R SCOTT 

THOMAS E REITER JR

WAHRMAN, BARBARA L LIVING TRUST 

118 BOYD COONEY DAM RD

PO BOX 292

PO BOX 292

PO BOX 323

PO BOX 12

PO BOX 12

4940 CHEVELLE DR

611 MOUNTAIN SHADOWS BLVD

177 BOYD COONEY DAM RD

177 BOYD COONEY DAM RD

156 BOYD COONEY DAM RD

WAHRMAN BARBARA L TRUSTEE

ROBERTS, MT 59070

BOYD, MT 59013

BOYD, MT 59013

BOYD, MT 59013

JOLIET, MT 59041

JOLIET, MT 59041

BILLINGS, MT 59106

SHERIDAN, WY 82801

BOYD, MT 59013

BOYD, MT 59013

ROBERTS, MT 59070

ROBERTS, MT 59070
183 BOYD COONEY DAM RD

Type of Historical Right: DECREED

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

 TRANSFER PROCESSED TO ADD NEW OWNERS. THE WATER RIGHT WILL BE SPLIT 
INTO SEPARATE OWNERSHIPS AFTER FINAL DECREE.

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

43D  26730-00 General Abstract

2.50 CFS

THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT 
PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Maximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: ROCK CREEK

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: FLOOD

Climatic Area:  2 - MODERATELY HIGH

Enforceable Priority Date:    MAY 15, 1899

Version Status: ACTIVE



January 31, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

26
26
26
35

 80.00
 40.00
 9.00

 57.50

4S
4S
4S
4S

21E
21E
21E
21E

CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON

E2SW
NWSE
S2NW
E2NW

1
2
3
4

Total:  186.50

Remarks:

43D  26730-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 9813 RECEIVED 02/19/2003. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 21796 RECEIVED 04/04/2005. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 26313 RECEIVED 11/17/2005. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 137695 RECEIVED 03/13/2012. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 144113 RECEIVED 07/29/2013. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 137301 RECEIVED 10/29/2014. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 140354 RECEIVED 12/23/2014. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 139524 RECEIVED 02/19/2016. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 140691 RECEIVED 03/31/2016. 

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County

Ditch Name: 

Ditch Name: 

GRUEL DITCH

ANDERSON DITCH

HEADGATE

HEADGATE

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 19

APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 19

1

2

35

35

21E

21E

4S

4S

NESWSW

NESWSW

CARBON

CARBON

Period of Use: APRIL 1 to OCTOBER 19

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

Geocodes/Valid:  10-0622-26-3-04-02-0000 - Y 10-0622-26-3-04-03-0000 - Y

10-0622-26-4-02-01-0000 - Y 10-0622-26-4-04-01-0000 - Y

10-0622-26-4-04-02-0000 - Y 10-0622-26-4-04-03-0000 - Y

10-0622-26-4-04-04-0000 - Y 10-0622-26-4-04-06-0000 - Y

10-0622-26-4-07-03-0000 - Y 10-0622-26-4-07-06-0000 - Y

10-0622-35-2-01-01-0000 - Y 10-0622-35-4-04-08-0000 - Y

10-0622-35-4-04-09-0000 - Y

THE MAXIMUM ACRES WERE AMENDED BY THE CLAIMANT ON 11/18/85.

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS 
ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 09/10/87.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 11/03/88.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 06/03/88.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 12/06/85.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 03/15/88.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 08/26/94.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 05/31/94.


