January 31, 2017
 Page 1 of 2

 43D 26730-00
 General Abstract

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 43D 26730-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

Version Status: ACTIVE

Owners: JAYME P BACHLER

118 BOYD COONEY DAM RD

ROBERTS, MT 59070

MARK S STOVALL PO BOX 292 BOYD, MT 59013

CHRISTINE L STOVALL

PO BOX 292 BOYD, MT 59013

DENNY P SALVESON

PO BOX 323 BOYD, MT 59013 PAUL D SADLER PO BOX 12

JOLIET, MT 59041

ANN M SADLER PO BOX 12 JOLIET, MT 59041

ARDYTH BOEHM 4940 CHEVELLE DR BILLINGS, MT 59106

MIKE DECKER

611 MOUNTAIN SHADOWS BLVD

SHERIDAN, WY 82801

JONATHAN J SCOTT

177 BOYD COONEY DAM RD

BOYD, MT 59013

SHELLI R SCOTT

177 BOYD COONEY DAM RD

BOYD, MT 59013

THOMAS E REITER JR 156 BOYD COONEY DAM RD ROBERTS, MT 59070

WAHRMAN, BARBARA L LIVING TRUST WAHRMAN BARBARA L TRUSTEE 183 BOYD COONEY DAM RD

ROBERTS, MT 59070

TRANSFER PROCESSED TO ADD NEW OWNERS. THE WATER RIGHT WILL BE SPLIT

INTO SEPARATE OWNERSHIPS AFTER FINAL DECREE.

Priority Date: MAY 15, 1899

Enforceable Priority Date: MAY 15, 1899

Type of Historical Right: DECREED

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION

Irrigation Type: FLOOD

Maximum Flow Rate: 2.50 CFS

Maximum Volume: THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT

PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Climatic Area: 2 - MODERATELY HIGH

Maximum Acres: 186.50

Source Name: ROCK CREEK

Source Type: SURFACE WATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

<u>ID</u>	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	<u>Sec</u>	Twp	Rge	County
1		NESWSW	35	4S	21E	CARBON

Period of Diversion: APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 19

Diversion Means: HEADGATE **Ditch Name:** GRUEL DITCH

NESWSW 35 4S 21E CARBON

Period of Diversion: APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 19

Diversion Means: HEADGATE

Ditch Name: ANDERSON DITCH

Period of Use: APRIL 1 to OCTOBER 19

Place of Use:

$\overline{\mathbf{ID}}$	<u>Acres</u>	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	<u>Sec</u>	<u>Twp</u>	Rge	County
1	80.00		E2SW	26	4S	21E	CARBON
2	40.00		NWSE	26	4S	21E	CARBON
3	9.00		S2NW	26	4S	21E	CARBON
4	57.50		E2NW	35	4S	21E	CARBON
Total:	186.50						

Geocodes/Valid: 10-0622-26-3-04-02-0000 - Y 10-0622-26-3-04-03-0000 - Y

10-0622-26-4-02-01-0000 - Y
10-0622-26-4-04-01-0000 - Y
10-0622-26-4-04-02-0000 - Y
10-0622-26-4-04-03-0000 - Y
10-0622-26-4-04-04-0000 - Y
10-0622-26-4-07-03-0000 - Y
10-0622-26-4-07-06-0000 - Y
10-0622-35-2-01-01-0000 - Y

10-0622-35-4-04-09-0000 - Y

Remarks:

THE MAXIMUM ACRES WERE AMENDED BY THE CLAIMANT ON 11/18/85.

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 09/10/87.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 11/03/88.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 06/03/88.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 12/06/85.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 03/15/88.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 08/26/94.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 05/31/94.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 9813 RECEIVED 02/19/2003.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 21796 RECEIVED 04/04/2005.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 26313 RECEIVED 11/17/2005.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 137695 RECEIVED 03/13/2012.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 144113 RECEIVED 07/29/2013.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 137301 RECEIVED 10/29/2014.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 140354 RECEIVED 12/23/2014.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 139524 RECEIVED 02/19/2016.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 140691 RECEIVED 03/31/2016.